COURT FILE NUMBER

Q.B.G. 1337 of 2020

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN

IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY
JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANTS

BANK OF MONTREAL

TYLER SMITH, PAMELA SMITH, SMITH NORTHERN
RANCHING AND 101197829 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF TYLER SMITH AND PAMELA SMITH, SMITH

NORTHERN RANCHING AND 101197829 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.

SERVICE LIST AS OF JANUARY 7, 2021

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, and
FAX NUMBER

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF)

Miller Thomson LLP
Suite 300 — 15 23 Street East
Saskatoon, SK S7K 0H6

Attention:

David Gerecke

Phone: 306-667-5615

FAX: 306-652-1586

Email: dgerecke@millerthomson.com

Bank of Montreal
Attention:

Mathan Kumar
Phone: (204)985-2432
Email: mathan.kumar@bmo.com

McKercher LLP

Barristers & Solicitors
374 Third Avenue South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1M5

Attention:

Janine L. Lavoie-Harding
Phone: 306-664-1265
Email: j.lavoie-harding@mckercher.ca

Farm Credit Canada
CNH Industrial Capital Canada Ltd.
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Duchin Bayda & Kroczynski Richardson Pioneer Limited
2515 Victoria Ave

Regina, SK S4P 0T2 Rabobank Canada
Attention:

Jim Kroczynski

Phone: 306-359-3131

FAX: 306-359-3372

Email: jim.kroczynski@dbklaw.com

Department of Justice Canada Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada
Prairie Regional Office, Saskatoon S

410 — 22nd Street East, Suite 410, Saskatoon, Attention:

Saskatchewan S7K 5T6 Trevor Stewart

Attention: Phone: 514-315-6169

Fax: 514-238-1918

Don Klaassen Email: Trevor.Stewart2@Canada.ca

Phone: 306-244-0132
FAX: 306-653-1118
Email: Don.klaassen@justice.gc.ca

Stevenson Hood Thornton Beaubier LLP Tyler Smith

500, 123 - 2nd Avenue South Pamela Smith

Saskatoon SK S7K 7E6 Smith Northern Ranching
Attention: 101197829 Saskatchewan Ltd.
Robert F. Thornton, Q.C. . ,

Phone: 306-244-0132 Email: Ty.pamsmith@sasktel.net

FAX: 306-653-1118
Email: rthornton@shtb-law.com

MLT Aikins LLP Deloitte Restructuring Inc.

Suite 1201 — 409 3 Avenue S Attention:

Saskatoon SK S7K 5R5

A . Brent Warga

ttention: Phone: (204) 944-3611

FAX: (204) 947-2689

Jeff Lee, Q.C. n .

Phone: 306-975-7136 Email: bwarga@deloitte.ca

FAX: 306-975-7145 John R. Fritz

Email: jmlee@mltaikins.com

Email: polfert@mltaikins.com Phone: (204) 944-3611

FAX: (204) 947-2689
Email: jofritz@deloitte.ca
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McDougall Gauley LLP

Suite 1500-1881 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4K9

Attention:

Murray R. Sawatzky, Q.C.

Phone: 306-565-5141

FAX: 306-359-0785

Email: msawatzky@mcdougallgauley.com
Email: nkrupski@mcdougallgauley.com

John Deere Financial Inc.
Attention:

Ryan Szymusiak

Phone: 905-319-4356

FAX: 905-319-1809

Email: szymusiakryanf@johndeere.com

Abrametz & Eggum

101 88 13t Street East
Prince Albert, SK S6V 1C6
Attention:

Peter V. Abrametz

Phone: (306) 763-7441
Email: petervabrametz@inet2000.com

101138616 Saskatchewan Ltd.

NAME, ADDRESS, EMAIL ADDRESS, and
FAX NUMBER

PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL

Address:
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB R3T1L9

Attention:

Norma Trujillo
Email:
ebtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com

CWB National Leasing Inc.

Address:

1860 Brookside Blvd.
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C 2E6

Maxim Transportation Services Inc.

Address:

3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakuville, Ontario

L6LOC4

Attention:

Karren Viersen
Email: kviersen@leasedirect.com

De Lage Landen Financial Services
Canada Inc.
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Address: Wells Fargo Equipment Finance
1290 Central Parkway W, 11th fl. Company

Mississauga, Ontario

L5C4R3

Address: Kubota Canada Inc.

5900 14t Avenue
Markham, Ontario
L3S 4K4

Attention:

Sharon Novalski
Email: sharon.novalski@kubota.com

Address: CNH Industrial Capital Canada Ltd.
4475 North Service Road
Burlington, Ontario
L7L4X7

Attention:

Kevin Winters
Email: kevin.winters@cnhind.com

Address: Saskatchewan Crop Insurance
484 Prince William Drive Corporation (SCIC)

Melville, SK SOA 2P0

Attention:

Jack Spruyt

Email: jack.spruyt@scic.ca

Address: Lake Country Co-op
791 — 801 15 Street East
Prince Albert, SK S6V 0C7

Attention:

Chad Cochet
Email: chad.cochet@lakecountrycoop.ca

Address: Redhead Equipment
Box 32098
Hwy 1 East
Regina, SK S4V 2K3

Attention:

Melissa Sparrowhawk
Email:
Melissa.sparrowhawk@redheadequipment.ca
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Address:
PO Box 113
Prince Albert, SK S6V 5R4

Attention:

Diane Jacobsen and Harvey Jacobsen
Email: hjacobsen@inet2000.com
Email: Harvey.jacobsen@gmail.com

Diane Jacobsen and Harvey Jacobsen

Address:

1301 Harwood Ct
Midland, Ml 48640-2751
USA

Attention:

Darlene C. Nadane
Email: 43467@chartermi.net
Email: dcnadane@chartermi.net

Darlene C. Nadane

Address:
Box 479
Hague, SK SO0K 1X0

Attention:

Valerie Wiebe
Email: newvisionagro@sasktel.net

New Vision Agro

Address:
Box 1654
Prince Albert, SK S6V 5T2

Attention:

Lisa Reimer
Email: info@glenmor.cc

GlenMor Equipment LP

Address:
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4

Attention:

Karren Viersen
Email: kviersen@leasedirect.com

De Lage Landen Financial Services
Canada Inc.
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Address: Marvin Arcand
Box 56

Duck Lake, SK SOK 1J0

Marvin Arcand
Facsimile: 1-306-467-4973

dgerecke@millerthomson.com; mathan.kumar@bmo.com; j.lavoie-harding@mckercher.ca;
jim.kroczynski@dbklaw.com; Don.klaassen@justice.gc.ca; Trevor.Stewart2@Canada.ca;
rthornton@shtb-law.com; Ty.pamsmith@sasktel.net; jmlee@mltaikins.com;
polfert@mltaikins.com; bwarga@deloitte.ca; jofritz@deloitte.ca;
msawatzky@mcdougallgauley.com; nkrupski@mcdougallgauley.com;
szymusiakryanf@johndeere.com; ebtenforcement@cwbnationalleasing.com;
kviersen@leasedirect.com; sharon.novalski@kubota.com; kevin.winters@cnhind.com;
jack.spruyt@scic.ca; chad.cochet@lakecountrycoop.ca; petervabrametz@inet2000.com;
Melissa.sparrowhawk@redheadequipment.ca;_hjacobsen@inet2000.com;
Harvey.jacobsen@gmail.com; 43467 @chartermi.net; dcnadane@chartermi.net;
newvisionagro@sasktel.net;,_info@glenmor.cc; kviersen@leasedirect.com

23410645v12



